PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-0014

WHEREAS, On April 18, 2022, San Francisco Public Works awarded As-Needed Project Controls & Construction Management Services No. 1 Contract ID 1000024504 to CPM-Salimi, Joint Venture in the amount of \$3,000,000 with a contract duration of 1,825 calendar days; and

WHEREAS, On August 8, 2022, the Public Works Director approved Modification No. 1 to add new job classifications; and

WHEREAS, an increase to the not-to-exceed Contract Amount by \$1,500,000 is requested for As-Needed Project Controls & Construction Management Services No. 1; and

WHEREAS, On August 24, 2022, Department of Human Resources approved the modification of Professional Service Contract (PSC) to increase its amount; and

WHEREAS, this \$1,500,000 increase to the contract will still be within the approved PSC Amount; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that this Commission hereby approves Modification No. 2, an increase to the not-to-exceed Contract Amount by \$1,500,000 for As-Needed Project Controls & Construction Management Services No. 1, with CPM-Salimi, Joint Venture.

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Public Works Commission at its meeting of December 2, 2022.

Robert Fuller, Commission Affairs Manager

Public Works Commission